XBLWversion1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 1页 共 15页
www.xinboleic.com 技术支持热线：4009682003
XBLW 24C128
General Description
The 24C128 series are 131,072 bits of serial Electrical Erasable and Programmable Read Only Memory, commonly
known as EEPROM. They are organized as 16,384 words of 8 bits (one byte) each. The devices
are fabricated with proprietary advanced CMOS process for low power and low voltage applications. These
devices are available in standard 8-lead DIP, 8-lead SOP, 8-lead MSOP, 8-lead TSSOP, and 8-lead DFN

 Industrial temperature range (-40C to 85C).
 Standard 8-lead DIP/SOP/MSOP/TSSOP/UDFN Pb-free packages.
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing QTY
24C128 DIP-8 24C128N Tube 2000/Box
24C128BN SOP-8 24C128BN Tape 4000/Reel
24C128MDTR MSOP-8 24C128BM Tape 3000/Reel
24C128TDTR TSSOP-8 24C128BT Tape 3000/Reel
24C128UDTR UDFN-8 24C128BU Tape 3000/Reel
Pin Configuration
Pin Name Pin Function
A2, A1, A0 Device Address Inputs
SDA Serial Data Input / Open Drain Output